V4
MODIFICATION NO. 4
AGREEMENT
Between
ICF RESOURCES, LLC
and

SOUTH BAY CITIES COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

This is a modification for Agreement 20SDSK0034, issued under Prime Contract
Number 1104410. The above referenced agreement is hereby modified as follows:

a) 5. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: The period of performance shall be extended
to December 19, 2022.

Funding Summary:

Previous Funding This Action Current Funding

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged
and in full force and effect.

FOR: ICF Resources, LLC FOR: South Bay Cities
Council of Governments

Signature: Signature:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

ICF IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER THAT VALUES DIVERSITY AT ALL LEVELS
EOE/AA — MINORITIES/ FEMALES/ VETERANS/ DISABLED

9300 Lee Highway, Fairfax, VA 22031 USA +1.703.934.3000 +1.703.934.3740 fax icf.com

Project Code: 150472.3. 006.P1.MF.02



